#### Government of Jammu and Kashmir Home Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:

Grant of permission in favour of Shri Imtiyaz Hussain Dewani, Sub Officer-M, Fire & Emergency Services, J&K, to visit outside the country.

Reference: Letter No. DFES-GEN/5/2022-02 (CC-112503) dated 05.07.2024, of Director, Fire & Emergency Services, J&K.

#### Corrigendum to Government Order No. 309-Home of 2024 Dated:12.07.2024

Please read "Iraq" instead of "Iran", appearing anywhere in the Government Order No. 309-Home of 2024 dated 12.07.2024, issued under Endorsement No. Home-F&ES/62/2024/(CC-7520782) dated 12.07.2024.

# By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Chandraker Bharti) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government

No: Home-F&ES/62/2024-[CC-7520782] Copy to the:-

Dated: 19.07.2024

- 1. Director, Fire & Emergency Services, J&K.
- 2. Director Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 3. Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary to the Government, Home Department.
- 4. Concerned Official.
- 5. Incharge Website, Home Department.
- 6. Government Order file/Stock file.

## Copy also to the:

Joint Secretary (JKL), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

Under Secretary to the Government

# Government of Jammu & Kashmir Home Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: Grant of permission in favour of Shri Imtiyaz Hussain Dewani, Sub Officer-M, Fire & Emergency Services, J&K, to visit outside the country.

Reference: Letter No. DFES-GEN/5/2022-02 (CC-112503) dated 05.07.2024 of Director, Fire & Emergency Services, J&K.

## Government Order No: 309-Home of 2024 Dated: 12.07.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of permission in favour of Shri Imtiyaz Hussain Dewani, Sub Officer-M, Fire & Emergency Services, J&K, to visit outside the country viz. Iran, in connection with religious Pilgrimage, for a period of 20 days, with effect from 16.08.2024, subject to the following conditions:

- i. Earned leave for the purpose shall be granted by HoD, viz: Director Fire and Emergency Services, Jammu and Kashmir.
- ii. No further extension of leave period shall be granted.
- iii. The official shall not take up any employment/trade during his stay outside the country.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Chandraker Bharti) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government

No: Home-F&ES/62/2024-[CC-7520782] Copy to the:-

Dated: 12.07.2024

- 1. Director, Fire & Emergency Services, J&K.
- 2. Director Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 3. Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary to the Government, Home Department.
- 4. Concerned Official.
- 5. I/C Website, Home Department.
- 6. Government Order file/Stock file

Copy also to the:

Joint Secretary (JKL), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

(Sapam Mansoor) JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government